
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of its 
Subscriber Solar Program (Schedule 73) 

  
DOCKET NO. 15-035-61 

 
ORDER AMENDING COMMENT 

DEADLINE 

 
ISSUED: August 4, 2015 

 
On August 3, 2015, parties requested the deadline for filing comments in this docket be 

amended from August 5, 2015 to August 12, 2015. The request states that additional time is 

needed to work through settlement before comments are filed, in order to narrow the issues on 

which comments may be filed. The request represents that all parties are in agreement with the 

extension requested.  

Based on the request and other good cause presented, we amend the comment deadline 

from August 5, 2015 to August 12, 2015. All other dates in the scheduling order, issued June 29, 

2015, shall remain the same. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 4th day of August, 2015. 

         
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Legal Counsel 

 
Attest: 

 
 

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#267926 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on the 4th day of August, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing, 
was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp  
 
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)  
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (Daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
      
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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